RESOLUTION NO. 2011-05

BEFORE THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS.

IN THE MATTER OF BREAST CANCER AWARENESS BY THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS.

WHEREAS, October 1, 2011, is breast cancer awareness day and the City of Wathena, Kansas, desires to provide for recognition thereof; and,

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to designate the City of Wathena as the City of "Wapinka" for the date of October, 2011, in recognition of breast cancer awareness day;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

1. That for the day of October 1, 2011, the City of Wathena shall be referred to as the City of Wapinka in recognition of breast cancer awareness.

APPROVED and ADOPTED on the 19th day of September, 2011.

Rod A Rype

Mayor City of Wathena, Kansas

ATTEST: (CITY SEAL)

City Clerk